



The Golden Glow of Christmas Past *****41st ANNUAL CONVENTION

🔆 Sales Room Saturday, July 17 🔗 10am to 1pm







Process

- 1 Check the box on page III of the registration form if you wish to sell in the Christkindlmarkt.
- **2** Indicate the number of tables you require and pay for them through the registration process.
- **3** Once registered, Audrey Shryock, Sales Room Chair, will send you a Sales Policy form for your signature. Upon receipt of your signed Sales Policy, your table(s) will be assigned.

Please reach out to the Sales Room Chair if you have any questions:

Audrey Shryock

LAgals@comcast.net

PHONE: 717-433-4529

Schedule

Setup Friday night from 9pm to midnight and Saturday morning from 7 to 9 am

Vetting

All items will be vetted prior to the opening of the Sales Room on Saturday morning from 9 to 10 am. All items for sale must conform to the 40-year rule in the GGCP Bylaws. Vetting will be coordinated by the Sales Room Chair. Please contact her with any questions you may have.

Sales Guidelines

Sales Room Rules are posted on the Golden Glow website under the Christmas Convention link: **GoldenGlow.org/christmas-convention.** Please familiarize yourself with these rules as all items must be Christmas related (no other holidays) and must comply with the pre-1982 age rule.

Table Size

Tables will be 6 feet x 30 inches, skirted, each with a chair and trashcan. If you need an additional chair at your table, please contact Audrey Shryock with your request. (Contact information above.)

Cost

\$50 for 1 table or \$75 for 2 tables. Indicate the number of tables you would like on the registration form. Table costs are non-refundable.

Electricity

Be sure to email Audrey if you require electricity at your table. Electricity availability is limited.

Finding Your Table

Your convention packet will have a diagram of the sales tables. Your name will be highlighted with the location of your table within the layout. Audrey will be present to assist you in locating your table(s) if you need help.